Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



世界(集團)有限公司 WORLD HOUSEWARE (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 713)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT UNUSUAL PRICE AND VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "Board") of World Houseware (Holdings) Limited (the "Company") has noted the recent increases in the price and trading volume of the shares of the Company. Having made such enquiry with respect to the Company as is reasonable in the circumstances, the Board confirms that it is not aware of any reasons for these price and trading volume movements. The announcement at 4 January 2021, the subject matter is still in discussion, if any agreement has been signed, the Company will make further announcement(s) in compliance with the Listing Rules as and when appropriate.

Save for as set out above, the Board is not aware of any reasons for such price and volume movements or of any inside information that needs to be disclosed under the Securities and Futures Ordinance.

This announcement is made by the order of the Board of the Company. The Board collectively and individually accepts responsibility for the accuracy of this announcement.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should exercise caution when dealing the securities of the Company.

By Order of the Board
World Houseware (Holdings) Limited
Lee Tat Hing
Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 October 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lee Tat Hing, Madam Fung Mei Po, Mr. Lee Chun Sing and Mr. Lee Kwok Sing stanley; the non-executive director of the Company is Mr. Cheung Tze Man Edward; the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Tsui Chi Him Steve, Mr. Hui Chi Kuen Thomas, Mr. Ho Tak Kay and Mr. Shang Sze Ming.